
3328 

Port 

K A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
w 

K 
K 
K 
K 
K 
N 

K A 
w N 

K A 
w N 

w N 

K A 
A 
w 

K 
N 

H 
H 

.0. 

.0. 

K A 
H .0. 

H .0. 

H .0. 

N w 

H .0. 

K A 
H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

I 

Tariff 
Item No. 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.041 

39.07.161 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 

48.15.029 
Section 

XI 
51.01.001 
51.01.021 

51.01.051 

51.01.121 

51.04.041 

58.05.011 

59.15.009 
62.05.039 

64.05.000 

65.05.000 

70.20.071 

73.15.141 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 318-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Gelva C-254 H .. . . . . . . .. Free 
Glasco! G.H. . . . . .. .. . . Free 
Methylon resins 75108, 75121, 75201, 75202 and 75204 .. Free 
Serilube N.A. . . . . .. . . .. Free 
Teflon P.T.F.E. finishes .. .. . . .. Free 
Vinalak 5249, 5254 . . .. .. .. Free 
Vinnapas EP 17 E/V A emulsion, peculiar to use in making Free 

adhesives for laminating unsupported PVC to chipboard 
Vydax AR, 5100, 550 and 525 . . . . .. Free 
Weatherseals, principally of PVC with metal or wire strip Free Free 

clipping, peculiar to use for sealing doors of motor 
vehicles 

Urinals, designed for wear .. . . .. .. Free Free 
Dose meters, peculiar to use in measuring doses on Tiguvon Free Free 

Spot-on guns for animals 
M.S.A. ear defenders, for hearing protection: . . .. Free Free 

extra small P /No. 82278 .. .. . . . . 
extra large P /No. 82279 .. .. . . .. 
earscope P /No. 85068 .. .. . . . . 

Polypropylene Kamlock couplers .. . . . . Free Free 
PVC heat shrinkable labels .. .. . . Free Free 
Sunflower Ultralite handles and finger yokes, peculiar to Free Free 

use as aids for the disabled 
Leader and splicing tape .. .. .. . . Free Free 
Tyre cord fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for Free Free 

use by him only in making tyres and tyring 
Vinylon sewing thread, peculiar to use in sewing onion bags Free Free 
Filament bright trilobal continuous yarn, 1400 denier, when Free 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in com-
bination with local yarn to make upholstery cloth 

Polyester multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding 170 Free 
decitex but not exceeding 180 decitex, not bulked, 
stretched or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, 
elastic, fringes, laces and tapes 

Continuous filament acetate rayon yarn, when declared by Free 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, 
elastics, braids and fringes 

Woven fabric of polyethylene, when declared by a manu- Free Free 
facturer for use by him only in making needleloom felts 

India cotton tape 32 mm to 51 mm width, when declared Free 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making power 
transformers 

Textile fire fighting hose . . . . . . .. Free Free 
Life jackets designed for wear around the neck (but not in Free Free 

the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved 
by the Minister: 

Approved: 
Air Mate Life Vest Models: 

GA.12 .. .. . . .. . . 
GA12L . . .. . . . . .. 

Polyurethane shoe soles, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 
for use by him only as masters in making aluminium 
shoe sole moulds 

Hat and cap hoods containing a minimum of 20 % Free Free 
fusible thermal yarn 

Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric, when declared by a Free Free 
manufacturer for use by him only in making fibreglass 
tubing 

Wire, coated, other than nail .. .. . . Free Free 

No. 104 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From To* 

. . 378 1/7/78 30/9/85 

.. 378 1/1/79 31/3/85 

.. 378 1/7/78 30/9/85 

.. 378 1/7/78 30/9/85 

. . 378 1/7 /78 30/9/85 

.. 378 1/7/79 30/6/85 

.. 378 1/7/79 30/6/86 

. . 378 1/7/78 30/9/85 
15 378 1/7/79 30/6/86 

99 378 1/7/79 30/6/85 
15 378 1/7/79 30/6/81 

99 
378 1/7/79 30/6/86 
378 1/7/79 30/6/86 
378 1/7/79 30/6/86 

99 378 1/7/79 30/6/85 
99 378 1/6/79 30/6/85 
99 378 1/6/79 30/6/86 

99 378 1/7/78 30/9/86 
15 378 1/7/78 30/9/86 

99 378 1/7/79 30/6/86 
.. 378 1/7 /79 30/6/84 

.. 378 1/7/78 30/9/84 

.. 378 1/7/78 30/9/84 

15 378 1/2/79 31/3/81 

.. 378 1/7/78 30/9/84 

99 378 1/7 /78 30/6/86 
99 

378 1/7/78 30/6/84 
378 1/7 /78 30/6/84 

15 378 1/8/79 30/6/85 

15 378 1/5/79 30/6/84 

99 378 1/7/78 30/9/86 

99 378 1/7/79 30/9/84 


