THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 378—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
 AK	39.02.025	Gelva C-254 H	Free		 	378	1/7/78	30/9/85
AK	39.02.025	Glascol G.H	Free		1	378	1/1/79	31/3/85
AK	39.02.025	Methylon resins 75108, 75121, 75201, 75202 and 75204	Free			378	1/7/78	30/9/85
AK	39.02.025	Serilube N.A	Free			378	1/7/78	30/9/85
AK	39.02.025	Teflon P.T.F.E. finishes	Free			378	1/7/78	30/9/85
AK	39.02.025	Vinalak 5249, 5254	Free			378	1/7/79	30/6/85
WN	39.02.025	Vinnapas EP 17 E/VA emulsion, peculiar to use in making adhesives for laminating unsupported PVC to chipboard	Free			378	1/7/79	30/6/86
AK	39.02.025	Vydax AR, 5100, 550 and 525	Free			378	1/7/78	30/9/85
WN	39.02.041	Weatherseals, principally of PVC with metal or wire strip clipping, peculiar to use for sealing doors of motor vehicles	Free	Free	15	378	1/7/79	30/6/86
AK	39.07.161	Urinals, designed for wear	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/79	30/6/85
WN	39.07.299	Dose meters, peculiar to use in measuring doses on Tiguvon Spot-on guns for animals	Free	Free	15	378	1/7/79	30/6/81
WN	39.07.299	M.S.A. ear defenders, for hearing protection:	Free	Free	99			
		extra small P/No. 82278				378	1/7/79	30/6/86
		extra large P/No. 82279				378	1/7/79	30/6/86
	1	earscope P/No. 85068	-	_	00	378	1/7/79	30/6/86
AK	39.07.299	Polypropylene Kamlock couplers	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/79	30/6/85
AK	39.07.299	PVC heat shrinkable labels	Free	Free	99	378	1/6/79	30/6/85
WN	39.07.299	Sunflower Ultralite handles and finger yokes, peculiar to use as aids for the disabled	Free	Free		378	1/6/79	30/6/86
H.O.	48.15.029	Leader and splicing tape	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	Section XI	Tyre cord fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tyres and tyring	Free	Free	15	378	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	51.01.001	Vinylon sewing thread, peculiar to use in sewing onion bags	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/79	30/6/86
H.O.	51.01.021	Filament bright trilobal continuous yarn, 1400 denier, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in combination with local yarn to make upholstery cloth	Free			378	1/7/79	30/6/84
H.O.	51.01.051	Polyester multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding 170 decitex but not exceeding 180 decitex, not bulked, stretched or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, elastic, fringes, laces and tapes	Free		••	378	1/7/78	30/9/84
H.O.	51.01.121	Continuous filament acetate rayon yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, elastics, braids and fringes	Free			378	1/7/78	30/9/84
WN	51.04.041	Woven fabric of polyethylene, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making needleloom felts	Free	Free	15	378	1/2/79	31/3/81
н.о.	58.05.011	India cotton tape 32 mm to 51 mm width, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making power transformers	Free		••	378	1/7/78	30/9/84
AK	59.15.009	Textile fire fighting hose	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/78	30/6/86
H.O.	62.05.039	Life jackets designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	Free	99			
		Air Mate Life Vest Models: GA. 12				378	1/7/78	30/6/84
н.о.	64.05.000	GA 12L Polyurethane shoe soles, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as masters in making aluminium shoes sole moulds.	Free	Free	15	378 378	1/7/78 1/8/79	30/6/84 30/6/85
H.O.	65.05.000	shoe sole moulds Hat and cap hoods containing a minimum of 20%	Free	Free	15	378	1/5/79	30/6/84
Н.О.	70.20.071	fusible thermal yarn Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fibreglass tubing	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	73.15.141	Wire, coated, other than nail	Free	Free	99	378	1/7/79	30/9/84